

Puetz Road Pump Station Bid Tabulation Report

Bid Date: September 25, 2009

Project Nos. 08101 & 08102

Part A			Ray Stadler Construction Co., Inc.		Burkhart Construction Corp.		Seater Construction Co., Inc.		The Selmer Co.		Scherrer Construction, Co., Inc.		Reichl Construction, Inc.		
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$	
	Booster Station	1	LS	\$ 1,433,000.00	\$ 1,433,000.00	\$ 1,476,900.00	\$ 1,476,900.00	\$ 1,484,745.00	\$ 1,484,745.00	\$ 1,489,000.00	\$ 1,489,000.00	\$ 1,509,000.00	\$ 1,509,000.00	\$ 1,561,000.00	\$ 1,561,000.00
Supplemental Items															
	ARRA (+ or -)	1	LS	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 67,665.00	\$ 67,665.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
	Davis Bacon (+ or -)	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Part A	TOTAL (w/ supplemental items)			\$ 1,466,000.00	\$ 1,466,000.00	\$ 1,545,100.00	\$ 1,545,100.00	\$ 1,504,845.00	\$ 1,504,845.00	\$ 1,502,000.00	\$ 1,502,000.00	\$ 1,576,665.00	\$ 1,576,665.00	\$ 1,581,000.00	\$ 1,581,000.00
Alternate Bid Items															
1	Eliminate Emergency Generator	1	EA	\$ (156,000.00)	\$ (156,000.00)	\$ (128,520.00)	\$ (128,520.00)	\$ (158,100.00)	\$ (158,100.00)	\$ (150,000.00)	\$ (150,000.00)	\$ (159,400.00)	\$ (159,400.00)	\$ (158,000.00)	\$ (158,000.00)
2	Eliminate Upper Pressure Zone Pumps	4	EA	\$ (22,375.00)	\$ (89,500.00)	\$ (47,850.00)	\$ (191,400.00)	\$ (22,375.00)	\$ (89,500.00)	\$ (20,000.00)	\$ (80,000.00)	\$ (47,850.00)	\$ (191,400.00)	\$ (22,375.00)	\$ (89,500.00)
3	12-inch Blind Flanges at Upper Zone, Suction Side	4	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ (210.00)	\$ (840.00)	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ (210.00)	\$ (840.00)	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
4	Eliminate all piping, valves, & acc. Between blind f	4	EA	\$ (8,000.00)	\$ (32,000.00)	\$ (10,600.00)	\$ (42,400.00)	\$ (8,000.00)	\$ (32,000.00)	\$ (7,500.00)	\$ (30,000.00)	\$ (10,400.00)	\$ (41,600.00)	\$ (8,000.00)	\$ (32,000.00)
5	10-inch Blind Flanges at Upper Zone, Discharge S	4	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ (200.00)	\$ (800.00)	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ (200.00)	\$ (800.00)	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00
6	Eliminate Chlorine Residual Analyzer	4	EA	\$ (3,000.00)	\$ (12,000.00)	\$ (360.00)	\$ (1,440.00)	\$ (1,250.00)	\$ (5,000.00)	\$ (1,000.00)	\$ (4,000.00)	\$ (1,600.00)	\$ (6,400.00)	\$ (1,250.00)	\$ (5,000.00)
7	Eliminate All Wiring for Upper Zone Pumps	1	LS	\$ (3,700.00)	\$ (3,700.00)	\$ (1,500.00)	\$ (1,500.00)	\$ (925.00)	\$ (925.00)	\$ (3,000.00)	\$ (3,000.00)	\$ (3,700.00)	\$ (3,700.00)	\$ (925.00)	\$ (925.00)
8	Eliminate Upper Pressure Zone VFDs	4	EA	\$ (10,472.00)	\$ (41,888.00)	\$ (3,000.00)	\$ (12,000.00)	\$ (10,472.00)	\$ (41,888.00)	\$ (10,000.00)	\$ (40,000.00)	\$ (1,047.00)	\$ (4,188.00)	\$ (10,472.00)	\$ (41,888.00)
Part A	TOTAL (Alternate Items)			\$ (322,188.00)	\$ (322,188.00)	\$ (368,200.00)	\$ (368,200.00)	\$ (326,713.00)	\$ (326,713.00)	\$ (293,300.00)	\$ (293,300.00)	\$ (408,328.00)	\$ (408,328.00)	\$ (326,613.00)	\$ (326,613.00)
				\$ 1,143,812.00	\$ 1,143,812.00	\$ 1,176,900.00	\$ 1,176,900.00	\$ 1,178,132.00	\$ 1,178,132.00	\$ 1,208,700.00	\$ 1,208,700.00	\$ 1,168,337.00	\$ 1,168,337.00	\$ 1,254,387.00	\$ 1,254,387.00

Part A			J. H. Hassinger, Inc.		Absolute Construction Enterprises, Inc.		Rawson Contractors, Inc		Willkomm Enterprises, LLC.		Arteaga Construction, Inc.			
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$
	Booster Station	1	LS	\$ 1,582,800.00	\$ 1,582,800.00	\$ 1,630,000.00	\$ 1,630,000.00	\$ 1,651,000.00	\$ 1,651,000.00	\$ 1,661,000.00	\$ 1,661,000.00	\$ 1,880,000.00	\$ 1,880,000.00	
Supplemental Items														
	ARRA (+ or -)	1	LS	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	Davis Bacon (+ or -)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
Part A	TOTAL (w/ supplemental items)			\$ 1,611,300.00	\$ 1,611,300.00	\$ 1,647,000.00	\$ 1,647,000.00	\$ 1,651,000.00	\$ 1,651,000.00	\$ 1,661,000.00	\$ 1,661,000.00	\$ 1,880,000.00	\$ 1,880,000.00	
Alternate Bid Items														
1	Eliminate Emergency Generator	1	EA	\$ (121,100.00)	\$ (121,100.00)	\$ (150,000.00)	\$ (150,000.00)	\$ (126,700.00)	\$ (126,700.00)	\$ (118,000.00)	\$ (118,000.00)	\$ (100,040.00)	\$ (100,040.00)	
2	Eliminate Upper Pressure Zone Pumps	4	EA	\$ (20,750.00)	\$ (83,000.00)	\$ (19,000.00)	\$ (76,000.00)	\$ (22,250.00)	\$ (89,000.00)	\$ (19,750.00)	\$ (79,000.00)	\$ (1,995.00)	\$ (7,980.00)	
3	12-inch Blind Flanges at Upper Zone, Suction Side	4	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 476.00	
4	Eliminate all piping, valves, & acc. Between blind f	4	EA	\$ (9,148.00)	\$ (36,592.00)	\$ (5,000.00)	\$ (20,000.00)	\$ (8,625.00)	\$ (34,500.00)	\$ (6,000.00)	\$ (24,000.00)	\$ (6,005.00)	\$ (24,020.00)	
5	10-inch Blind Flanges at Upper Zone, Discharge S	4	EA	\$ 825.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 488.00	\$ 1,952.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	
6	Eliminate Chlorine Residual Analyzer	4	EA	\$ (1,250.00)	\$ (5,000.00)	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ (900.00)	\$ (3,600.00)	\$ (1,425.00)	\$ (5,700.00)	\$ (1,500.00)	\$ (6,000.00)	
7	Eliminate All Wiring for Upper Zone Pumps	1	LS	\$ (375.00)	\$ (375.00)	\$ (750.00)	\$ (750.00)	\$ (1,500.00)	\$ (1,500.00)	\$ (1,400.00)	\$ (1,400.00)	\$ (1,500.00)	\$ (1,500.00)	
8	Eliminate Upper Pressure Zone VFDs	4	EA	\$ (3,000.00)	\$ (12,000.00)	\$ (10,000.00)	\$ (40,000.00)	\$ (3,125.00)	\$ (12,500.00)	\$ (12,000.00)	\$ (48,000.00)	\$ (3,000.00)	\$ (12,000.00)	
Part A	TOTAL (Alternate Items)			\$ (251,767.00)	\$ (251,767.00)	\$ (267,750.00)	\$ (267,750.00)	\$ (263,348.00)	\$ (263,348.00)	\$ (275,100.00)	\$ (275,100.00)	\$ (150,664.00)	\$ (150,664.00)	
				\$ 1,359,533.00	\$ 1,359,533.00	\$ 1,379,250.00	\$ 1,379,250.00	\$ 1,387,652.00	\$ 1,387,652.00	\$ 1,385,900.00	\$ 1,385,900.00	\$ 1,729,336.00	\$ 1,729,336.00	

Part B			BCF Construction Corp.		Rawson Contractors, Inc		The Wanasek Corp.		Willkomm Enterprises, LLC.		D.F. Tomasini, Inc.		Globe Contractors, Inc.		
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$	
1	20-inch DIP, CI 52, surf restoration	486	LF	\$ 199.00	\$ 96,714.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 80,190.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 87,480.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 90,882.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 97,200.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 92,340.00
2	24-inch DIP, CI 52, surf restoration	226	LF	\$ 195.00	\$ 44,070.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 50,850.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 53,110.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 56,048.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 57,630.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 59,664.00
3	20-inch Butterfly Valve and Box	2	EA	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 3,796.00	\$ 7,592.00	\$ 3,530.00	\$ 7,060.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00
4	24-inch Butterfly Valve and Box	3	EA	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 14,520.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 15,600.00
5	16-inch Butterfly Valve and Box	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
6	6-inch Gate Valve and Box	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 957.00	\$ 957.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
7	Hydrant	1	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00
8	6-inch Hydrant Lead	12	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 984.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,080.00
9	4-inch Sanitary Lateral	120	LF	\$ 69.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 13,440.00
Part B	TOTAL (w/o supplemental items)			\$ 177,924.00	\$ 177,924.00	\$ 179,660.00	\$ 179,660.00	\$ 182,270.00	\$ 182,270.00	\$ 192,488.00	\$ 192,488.00	\$ 194,616.00	\$ 194,616.00	\$ 195,724.00	\$ 195,724.00
10	ARRA Requirements (+ or -)	1	LS	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10,180.00	\$ 10,180.00
11	Davis Bacon Wage Rates (+ or -)	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Part B	TOTAL (w/ supplemental items)			\$ 188,924.00	\$ 188,924.00	\$ 179,660.00	\$ 179,660.00	\$ 191,870.00	\$ 191,870.00	\$ 202,088.00	\$ 202,088.00	\$ 194,616.00	\$ 194,616.00	\$ 205,904.00	\$ 205,904.00

Part B			Seater Construction Co., Inc.		Super Excavators, Inc.		United Sewer and Water, Inc.		Mann Bros., Inc.		Mid City Plumbing and Heating, Inc.			
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$
1	20-inch DIP, CI 52, surf restoration	486	LF	\$ 196.00	\$ 95,256.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 106,920.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 115,668.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 126,360.00	\$ 274.00	\$ 133,164.00	
2	24-inch DIP, CI 52, surf restoration	226	LF	\$ 249.00	\$ 56,274.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 72,320.00	\$ 283.00	\$ 63,958.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 63,280.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 92,660.00	
3	20-inch Butterfly Valve and Box	2	EA	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 3,551.00	\$ 7,102.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	
4	24-inch Butterfly Valve and Box	3	EA	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 4,879.00	\$ 14,637.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	
5	16-inch Butterfly Valve and Box	1	EA	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,053.00	\$ 3,053.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	
6	6-inch Gate Valve and Box	1	EA	\$ 970.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	
7	Hydrant	1	EA	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,671.00	\$ 3,671.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 2,080.00	
8	6-inch Hydrant Lead	12	LF	\$ 46.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	
9	4-inch Sanitary Lateral	120	LF	\$ 143.00	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 85.00						